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Key information

Date: 28 September 2023
Time: 10:00-15:00 CEST

Agenda

Time (CEST)

10.00-10.10

10.10-10.25

10.25-10.50

10.50-11.00

11.00-11.30

11.30-12.10

12.10-12.30

12.30-12.40

12.40-13.00

13.00-15.00

Description

Welcoming address

Representative of European Commission
Representative of European Social Fund Agency (ESFA)

Introduction

Agenda, main aspects of the call
Representative of ESFA

National Competence Centres for Social Innovation: lessons from the 2020 call and future
perspectives

Risto Raivio, DG EMPL, European Commission
Michael Grosse, DG EMPL, European Commission

Virtual coffee break

Project design
Eligible beneficiaries, endorsement, partner search
Representative of ESFA

Project design
Eligible activities, outputs, structure of work packages, deliverables, budget, lump sums

Representative of ESFA

Assessment and selection process
Admissibility and eligibility check, award criteria, assessment process and selection

Representative of ESFA

Next steps. Timeline
Representative of ESFA

Virtual coffee break

Match-making sessions
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