## Social Innovation (+) Initiative

## European Competence Centre for Social Innovation

# Info session of the call "National Competence Centres for Social Innovation: Building-up and Consolidating the Capacity"

28 September 2023 online

### Key information

Date: 28 September 2023 Time: 10:00-15:00 CEST

### Agenda

Time (CEST)	Description
10.00-10.10	<ul> <li>Welcoming address</li> <li>Representative of European Commission</li> <li>Representative of European Social Fund Agency (ESFA)</li> </ul>
10.10-10.25	Introduction Agenda, main aspects of the call - Representative of ESFA
10.25-10.50	<ul> <li>National Competence Centres for Social Innovation: lessons from the 2020 call and future perspectives</li> <li>Risto Raivio, DG EMPL, European Commission</li> <li>Michael Grosse, DG EMPL, European Commission</li> </ul>
10.50-11.00	Virtual coffee break
11.00-11.30	<ul> <li>Project design</li> <li>Eligible beneficiaries, endorsement, partner search</li> <li>Representative of ESFA</li> </ul>
11.30–12.10	<ul> <li>Project design</li> <li>Eligible activities, outputs, structure of work packages, deliverables, budget, lump sums</li> <li>Representative of ESFA</li> </ul>
12.10-12.30	Assessment and selection process Admissibility and eligibility check, award criteria, assessment process and selection - Representative of ESFA
12.30-12.40	Next steps. Timeline         - Representative of ESFA
12.40-13.00	Virtual coffee break
13.00-15.00	Match-making sessions

